CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: May 30, 2024
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. R0530- SB10200L00S200
DATE May 30, 2024
REVISION A2 Updated With Most Recent Data

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
• See Page 4
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate Pat Code When You Order Or RFQ For Custom Specification
PART CODE GUIDE
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
SB10 Product Series Code SMD Schottky Barrier Rectifier, 3 pads, Forward Current 10A.
200 Reverse Voltage Code 200: 200V
L0 Case Code L0: Case TO-277
0S Internal Control Code Custom letter A~Z, a-z or Digits (0-9)
200 DC Blocking Voltage Code 200: 200V
RFQ
Request For Quotation
Image for reference
Recommend
Pad Layout
SMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIER SB10 SERIES CASE TO-277
PART CODE:  SB10200L00S200
5/30/2024 3
DIMENSION (Unit: Inch/mm)
NextGen Components, Inc.                       sales@NextGenComponent.com                www.NextGenComponent.com
TO-277
Marking: SB10200L
Symbol Unit
(inch)
Unit
(mm)
A 0.142 3.60
B 0.211 5.35
C 0.059 1.50
D 0.073 1.85
E 0.169 4.30
MECHANICAL DATA
SMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFER
CASE TERMINALS POLARITY MOUNTING
POSITION
WEIGHT
PER PIECE
JEDEC TO-277
Molded
Plastic Body
Solder Plated, Solderable
Per MIL-STD-750,
Method 2026
Polarity Symbol Marking On
Case
Any 0.0030 Ounce,
0.0920 grams
SMD GENERAL RECTIFERSMD SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIER SB10 SERIES CASE TO-277
PART CODE:  SB10200L00S200
5/30/2024 4
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Maximum Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 200 V
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage VDC 200 V
RMS Reverse Voltage VRMS 140 V
Average Rectified Output Current IO 200 A
Non-repetitive Peak Forward Surge 8.3ms
Single Half Sine-wave Superimposed On
Rated Load (JEDEC Method)
IFSM 175 A
Typical Thermal Resistance RΘJA 60 °C/W
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -55 ~ +150 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 ~ +150 °C
NextGen Components, Inc.                       sales@NextGenComponent.com                www.NextGenComponent.com
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Ratings at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified. Single phase half-wave 60Hz,resistive or
inductive load, for capacitive load current derate by 20%.
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNIT CONDITION
MIN. TYP. MAX.
Forward Voltage Drop VF - - 0.95 V @ 10A
Peak Reverse Current At